Decision Schedule



Cabinet Member for Culture & Leisure

TO ALL MEMBERS OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL

Decision Schedule published on 3 May 2018

The Cabinet Member took the following decisions on 3 May 2018. They will become effective at Noon on 11 May 2018 with the exception of any particular decision, which is the subject of a valid "call-in".

The deadline for submission of a 'Call-in' request form is 4.00 pm on 10 May 2018.

Information relating to the 'Call-in' process can be found via Democratic Services.

Reports relating to staffing issues/Confidential reports are not circulated to all members of the Council as part of the consultation/call-in processes.

C&L 02/18

All-Wales Library Management System

Options Considered/Reasons for Decision

To seek Cabinet Member approval to join the All-Wales Library Management System project.

Joining the All-Wales Library Management System project will allow Newport City Libraries to explore opportunities for collaborative working with other library authorities, regionally and nationally. By working together library authorities will be able to improve access to services and work more efficiently. This innovative project will also ensure that Welsh Libraries are better able to develop digital services to meet changing customer expectations.

Decision

To agree that Newport Library Service will join the All-Wales Library Management System project during 2018/19.

Consultation

Monitoring Officer, Head of Finance and Head of People & Business Change.

All members were consulted and provided with an opportunity to comment. Any comments received and responses thereafter are set out in the report.

Implemented By: Head of Regeneration, Investment & Investment Implementation Timetable: Immediate

COUNCILLOR D HARVEY, CABINET MEMBER FOR CULTURE & LEISURE